
Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh 
Ministry of Road Transport and Bridges 

Bridges Division 
Bangladesh Bridge Authority 

Setu Bhaban, Banani, Dhaka-1212 
www.bba.gov.bd 

Invitation for Tender 

I Ministry/Division Ministry of Road Transport and Bridges, Bridges Division 
2 Agency Bangladesh Bridge Authority (BBA) 
3 Purchaser Name Chief Engineer, BBA, Dhaka 
4 Purchaser Code Not Available 
5 Purchaser District Dhaka 
6 Invitation for Supply, Installation, Testing, Commissioning, and Maintenance of 10 (ten) nos. 

Slow Speed Weigh in Motion (SSWJM) Scales including real time web based live 
video and data monitoring system with RFID at Bangabandhu Bridge, Bhuapur, 
Tangail/Sirajgonj. 

7 Invitation Ref No 50.01.0000.401.00.097.17-957 2. 
8 Date 04 June, 2020 

KEY INFORMATION 
9 Procurement Method Open Tendering Method (OTM) 

FUNDING INFORMATION 
10 Budget and Source of Funds GoB I BBA's Own Fund 
11 Development Partners (if Not Applicable 

applicable) 
PARTICULAR INFORMATION 

12 Project/Program Code (if Not Applicable 
applicable) 

13 Project/Program Name (if Not Applicable 
applicable) 

14 Tender Package No. I (one) 
15 Tender Package Name Supply, Installation, Testing, Commissioning, and Maintenance of 10 (ten) nos. 

Slow Speed Weigh in Motion (SSWIM) Scales including real time web based live 
video and data monitoring system with RFID at Bangabandhu Bridge, Bhuapur, 
Tangail/Sirajgonj. 

16 Tender Publication Date Date: 04 June, 2020 
17 Tender Last Selling Date Date July 21, 2020 Time: During office hours 

18 Tender Closing Date and Time Date July 22, 2020 Time: 1 2:00 noon 

19 Tender Opening Date and Time Date July 22, 2020 Time: 03:00pm 

20 Name & Address of the office(s) 
Selling Tender Document Accounts Section, Bangladesh Bridge Authority, Setu Bhaban, New Airport Road, 
(Principal) Banani, Dhaka. 
Selling Tender Document (Others) Not Aoolicable. 
Receiving Tender Document i) Conference Room (2 floor), Bangladesh Bridge Authority, Setu Bhaban, New 

Airport Road, Banani, Dhaka. 
ii) Office of the Divisional Commissioner, Dhaka Division, Segunbagicha, Dhaka. 

Opening Tender Document Conference Room (2° floor), Bangladesh Bridge Authority, Setu Bhaban, New 
Airport Road, Banani, Dhaka. 

21 Pre-Tender Meeting A Pre-Tender meeting shall be held on June 29, 2020; 11:00 am. 
Place of Pre-Tender Meeting Office of the Chief Engineer, Setu Bhaban, Room # 401, BEA, New Airport Road, 

Banani, Dhaka-1212. 
INFORMATION FOR TENDERER 

22 Eligibility of Tenderer ih General Experience: The Tenderer shall have a minimum of 05 years of overall 
experience in the role of contractor, subcontractor, or management contractor. 

/' 
( 

' [Ill) 



. 1 

# 

? 
e 

-e 
ii) Specific Experience: 

a) The minimum specific experience as a Contractor or Subcontractor or 
g Management Contractor in supply, Installation & commissioning of SSWIM (Slow 

'> .4'3 Speed Weigh in Motion) scale at least OJ contract of similar nature successfully 
completed within the last JO years with a value of at least BDT. 08.00 
(eight) crore i.e. BDT 80 million (Excluding Maintenance). 
b) Tenderer with experience for supply of SSWM (Slow Speed Weigh in Motion) 
with Real time Web based monitoring in a single contract completed in last IO years 
shall be preferable supported with certificate. 
c) Service Provider must have experience certificate for smooth operation & 
maintenance of similar web based Electronic Computerized real time video & data 
monitoring system of axle load control station (SSWIM) project, 

d) Service provider should have a valid maintenance contract with SSWIM 
equipment manufacturer (OEM) for smooth operation and maintenance and also 
for ensuring spare parts 
e) Local agency Partnership/distributorship certificate for Bangladesh Market, for 
the proposed Weigh in Motion (WIM) shall he preferable, 

iii) The required average annual turnover shall be greater than 10.00 (Ten) 
crorel 100 million (BOT) for 03 (three) years within last 5 years. 

iv) The minimum amount of liquid assets i.e. working capital or credit line(s) of the 
Tenderer shall be BDT 8.00 Crore/ BDT 80 million 

23 Brief Description of Goods Supply, Installation, Testing, Commissioning and System Maintenance & 
Operation of I0(ten) nos. Slow Speed Weigh in Motion (SSWIM) Scales including 
real time Web based. live video and data monitoring system with RFID at 
Bangabandhu Bridge, Bhuapur, Tangail/Sirajgonj 
include: a) Supply, Testing, Commissioning of IO Nos. SWIM (Slow speed weigh in 

motion) weigh scale. 
b) System Maintenance & Operation for 5 (Five) years. 
c) Supply of spare parts, Hardware & Software. 

24 Brief Description of Related Not Applicable 
Services 
Lot Identification of Lot Location Price of Tender Completion 

Tender Security Time in 
Document Amount(Tk.) Months 

(Tk) 
25 1 Supply, Installation, Bangabandhu 3000.00 EDT 35.00Lacl 3.5 

Testing, Commissioning and Bridge area,, (Three Million 10.5 (ten point five) Year 

System Maintenance & Tangail Thousand (EDT thirty five lac) 
Operation of JO(ten) nos. & Only) Only 
Slow Speed Weigh in Motion 

Sirajgonj 

(SSWIM) Scales including 
real time Web based live 
video and data monitoring 
system with RFID at 
Bangabandhu Bridge, 
Bhuapur, Tangail/Sirajgonj. 

PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS 
26 Name of Official Inviting Tender Ouazi Muhammad Ferdous ' 
27 Designation of Official Inviting Tender Chief Engineer 

28 Address of Official Inviting Tender Bangladesh Bridge Authority, Setu Bhaban, New Airport Road, Banani, 
Dhaka-1212. 

29 Contact details of Official Inviting Tender Tel. No.: +880255040313 I Fax No.: +880255040313 

30 The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject all tenders. 
1/ PPrcups? 

at 

(Quaz1~rdous) 
Chief Engineer 

Ph: +880255040313 
E-mail: dir-tech@bba.gov.bd 

Copy to: 
I. Director (All), BBA, Dhaka. 
2. Divisional Commissioner, Dhaka Division, Segunbagicha, Dhaka. 
3. PS to Secretary/Executive Director, Bridges Division/BBA, Dhaka. 
4. Executive Engineer, BBA, Dhaka. 
5. Executive Engineers (Site Office), BBA, Bangabandhu Bridge Site, Bhuapur, Tangail. 
6. Programmer, BBA, Dhaka (Requested to publish the Tender Notice in BBA website) 
7. Notice Board. BBA. Dhaka. 


